506271865 09/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6318612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHEETAH MEDICAL (ISRAEL) LTD.	09/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA	
Name: Street Address:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA THURGAUERSTRASSE 130	
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29722333
Application Number:	29722332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3712044.06270 & 06269	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. MCCORMICK
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. McCormick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

PATENT REEL: 053885 FRAME: 0655

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bulk Matter Assignment Cheetah Medical Israel Inc. DF Signature 092420#page1.tif source=Bulk Matter Assignment Cheetah Medical Israel Inc. DF Signature 092420#page2.tif source=Bulk Matter Assignment Cheetah Medical Israel Inc. DF Signature 092420#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053885 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>CHEETAH MEDICAL (ISRAEL)</u>, <u>LTD.</u>, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of the pending patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A:

AND WHEREAS, <u>BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.</u>, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at <u>Deerfield, Illinois</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and <u>BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA</u>, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at <u>Glattpark (Opfikon)</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and foreign counterparts, in and to said patents, non-provisional applications, utility applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and foreign counterpart jurisdictions on the inventions defined by said patents and applications listed in Exhibit A; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign counterpart jurisdictions on the inventions defined by said patents and applications listed in Exhibit A, and including the right to pursue all past, present, and future causes of action and including the right to collect past, present, and future damages; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the applications leading to said patents;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that said ASSIGNOR will generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in vesting title to said patents and applications in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR furthermore covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>Signature</u> <u>Date Signed</u>

September 24, 2020

Name: <u>David Ferguson</u>

Title: GM, Medication Delivery

Address: One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015

Exhibit A

Country	TITLE	Serial No.	File Date
US	MONITOR CONNECTOR	29/722,333	January 29, 2020
US	MONITOR OUTLET	29/722,332	January 29, 2020

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053885 FRAME: 0659